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No. 472, A.]	 [Published May 9, 1951.

CHAPTER 212.

AN ACT to amend 71.10 (3) (a) of the statutes, relating to partnership income tax re-
turns.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

71.10 (3) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
71.10 (3) (a) Every partnership shall furnish to the a9sessor of incomes a true and

accurate statement, on or before March 15 of each year, except that returns for fiscal years
ending on some other date than December 31, shall be furnished within 75 days after the
last day of such fiscal year, in such manner and form and setting forth such facts as the
department of taxation shall deem necessary to enforce the provisions of this chapter.
Such statement shall be * subscribed to by one of the members of said
partnership.

Approved May 4, 1951.
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